S244 .

A

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHMO‘LOGYJ
KURUKSHETRA-136119

Minutes of 20" imesting of the Finance Committee, NIT, Kurukshetra held
on 22.9.2010 at 2.30 p.m. in the NIT Transit House (Guest House) A-1, 267

Safdarjung Enclave, New Deihi-110029.
PRESENT:

1. Prof. J K Palit,
Hon'ble Chairpeison, Board of Governors &
Finance Committee,
Mational Institute of Technology,
Kurukshetra

[AS]

Sh. Naveen Soi,

Director, IFD {Hominee of Sh. S K itay)
Department of Higher Education,

Ministry of Human Resource Development,
Government of India,

Shastri Bhawan,

MHew Delhi 110 001

3. Dr. M N Bandyopadhyay
Director,
National Institute of Technology.
Kurukshetra.

4. Sh. G R Samantray,

in Chair

Member

Membe:

Efx—Of%icio

Registrar(Actg.), Member-Secretary

National Institute of Technology,
Kurukshetra.

Sh. N K Sinha or his nominee and Dr. Hari Mohan Prasad and Dr

V K Arora could not attend the meeting.

Before the Agenda was taken up, Sh. G R Samantray, Registrar &

Member-Secretary(Actg.) extended hearty welcome to the Hon’ble Chaimerson,

Board of Governors & Finance Commitiee, worthy Director, NIT, Kurukshetra and

other members of the Finance Committee present in the meeting.

Contd....

Qg/y\?f



The Finance Committes made rec ommendationsficok decisions as
under;
ltam 201 1 To confirm the minutes of 19" meeting of the Finance
Committes, National Institute of Technoloyy, Kurukshaetra beld
on 21.6.2010.

The Finance Committee confirmed the minutes of the 19! meellnq
of the Finance Committee held on 21.6.2010

ltem 20.2 7o note follow up action faken on the 19" meeting of the

Finance Committee held on 21.6.2040,

The Finance Committee noted follow up action on the 19" meeting
of the Finance Committee held on 21.6.2010 with the following observations:

For ftem No. 19.4 the Finance Committee desired thal the action
taken be reported within 15 days.

ftem 20.3  To consider Revised Budget Estimates for the year 2070-2011
and Qriginal Budget Estimates for the year 2011-2012 for

Undergraduate and Postgraduste Courses.

The Finance Committee recomimended to the Board that the
Revised Budget Estimates for the year 2010-11 for Under Graduate and Post
Graduate Courses to the tune of Rs. 2751.90 tacs and Original Budget Estimate
for the year 2011-12 for Under Graduate and Post Graduate Courses to the tune
of Rs. 2946.90 lacs be approved as per details furnished as bx,lrrw:
[ Sr. No. | Head ‘of Accounts

{ 01112 J
1. | Establishment Expenses | 295190 1T S8ac .60
2. | Electricily & Power T 97.00 ’  H02.00 !
3| Repair and Maintenance = '/17&5700!. 11600
4. W]ﬁ;sgc"e & Fﬂieglam Charges N W[Aﬁ‘ 4.00 - 4.00 |

O, (j/‘) WA

2






| Printing & Stationery

7.50 |
loumnals & peiiodicals o 22,00 |

| AuditFee 200
'Hospital Medical & Other Charges | 1800 10,90}

| Hot and Cold Weathercharges | 050 050
Departmf:ntai Operatmg (Jost 16.00 |
| Advertisement & Publicity 2500
Study Tour of Students T 5000
Survey Camp o 1001

| Campus interview for students 2.00
J_Arrgvyfl\i/logjelhing_CIub - _1.00 ]
S qeo)
N , ___o:q

| Misc. Contingencies 1 gOQ po 20000

[ Hindi Saptah Sammelan | 050, 080
- &gntmungQt@tpn Centre 10000 ﬁ

Provision of internet in- house R & D |

Total

Further the Fevised Budget Estimates for the year 2010-11 has been

changed as under.

a) Chikiren Education Aliowance - Rs. 30.00 lakh to Hs. 28.50 lakh
b) TA Gtaff -Rs. 4.501akh to Rs. 5.00 lakh
¢y . TA Members -Rs. 5.00lakh to Rs. 6.00 lakh

And the Budget Estimates proposed for the year 2011-12 has bagn modified
in ihe following heads as under:

a) Contribution to Staff Welfare Fund- Rs. 1.20 lakh io Rs. 1.10 lakh
h) Contribution to Staff Club -Rs. 040 lakh o Fs. 0.50 lakh
c) Children Education Allowance - Rs. 50.00 fakh to Fs. 28.50 lakh
d) TA Staff -Rs. 4.501akh to Rs. 5.00 lakh
a) TA Members -Rs. 5.00 lakh to Rs. 6.00 lakh

Accordingly the Revised Budget Estimates for the year 2010-11 and
proposed for the years 2011-12 was approved.

%V

Contd. ...




S247 -

itam 20.4 Vo consider the insialiation of new ACs in Comgputer Centre of
¥he Finance Committee recommended to the Board that {
io the Wwne of Rs. 10.00 lakh be allowed for installation of Als in Comptter

Centre of ECE and with the following justifications/breakup of exsenditure:

he funds

Specification of 2 Ton Split AC
Specification of 1.5 Ton Split AC -
5 KVa Voltage Stabilizer
Installation charges
AMC for three years

13 Nos. @ Fis. 42000/- = Rs. 540000/-
3 Mos. @ Rs. 35000/-= Rs. 105000/
16 Nos.@ Rs. 5000/-= Rs. 80000/
- 16 Nos. @ Rs. 1500/-= Rs. 24000/
- Rs. 225000/-
Total s, 974000 -

5

Heam 20.8 Any other Hem with the permission of the Chair
i

The Finance Committee recommendad to the Board th
for the members of the BOG, FC, Senate and BWC
from Rs. 2000/~ to Rs. 3000/- per sitting and the

at the siting fees
Commiiters be enhanced
sitting fees for the ofher
meetings be enhanced from Rs. 1500/- to Rs. 2000/-.

The meeting ended with 5 vote of thanks to the Chair.

it

A

A //’ R Prof. J K Patit,

4 Q ' 15 Tl Chzirperson,
D, BN, Bamlyoﬁadhyay, Board of Governors &
Director, Finance Committes,
MIT Hurukshetra

WHY, Kurukshetra.

%ﬁbv&ﬁ

Sh. G R Samaniray
Reqistrar & Member Secretary (Actg.),
NIT Murukshetra



